DATASHEET Common-mode Chokes RC series
Current-compensated Chokes
Rated currents from 0.25 to 0.7 A
DC to 400 Hz frequency
100 kHz to 3 MHz common-mode resonance
frequency
Dual-choke configurations
Multiple PCB-mounting options

LED driver circuit
For suppression-equipment with no earth
connection, e.g. medical
Phase-angle control circuits in combination with
saturating chokes
Consumer electronics, EDP, test equipment,
electronic ballasts in lamps etc.
Applicable for low frequency signaling effective
from 10kHz to 30MHz
Typical electrical schematic
2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 27 Apr 2020
Choke selection table
Choke Buy Current @ Ambient Inductance Stray Inductance Resistance Pin 1-2** Pin 1-3 Height Weight
(lN) Temperature* (LN) (LS) (RDC) (Pin 3-4)
[A] [°C] [mH] [mH] [mOhm] [mm] [mm] [mm] (g)
RC112-0.25-47M 0.25 40 47.0 0.6 2400 10 15 8 3
RC112-0.3-30M 0.3 40 30.0 0.5 2200 10 15 8 3
RC112-0.35-22M 0.35 40 22.0 0.4 1900 10 15 8 3
RC112-0.4-15M 0.4 40 15.0 0.25 1350 10 15 8 3
RC112-0.5-10M 0.5 40 10.0 0.17 1000 10 15 8 3
RC112-0.6-6M8 0.6 40 6.8 0.12 630 10 15 8 3
RC112-0.7-4M7 0.7 40 4.7 0.075 440 10 15 8 3
RC212-0.25-47M 0.25 40 47.0 0.6 2400 5.08 (2.54) 12.7 17.6 3
RC212-0.3-30M 0.3 40 30.0 0.5 2200 5.08 (2.54) 12.7 17.6 3
RC212-0.35-22M 0.35 40 22.0 0.4 1900 5.08 (2.54) 12.7 17.6 3
RC212-0.4-15M 0.4 40 15.0 0.25 1350 5.08 (2.54) 12.7 17.6 3
RC212-0.5-10M 0.5 40 10.0 0.17 1000 5.08 (2.54) 12.7 17.6 3
RC212-0.6-6M8 0.6 40 6.8 0.12 630 5.08 (2.54) 12.7 17.6 3
RC212-0.7-4M7 0.7 40 4.7 0.075 440 5.08 (2.54) 12.7 17.6 3
Test conditions: Measuring frequency: 10 kHz; 50 mV; Inductance tolerance: +50%, -30%; Resistance tolerance: ±15% @ 25°C; Electrical characteristics @ 25°C: ±2°C
* Rated ambient temperature according to approval. For other ambient temperatures, please make use of the derating graph below
** Values in brackets show the pin-out distance between pin 3 and 4. Symmetrical pin-out on request
Product selector